General Description
The MAX2242 evaluation kit (EV kit) simplifies evalua-
tion of the MAX2242 power amplifier (PA), which is
designed for 2.4GHz ISM-band direct-sequence
spread-spectrum (DSSS) applications. The kit enables
testing of the device’s RF performance and requires no
additional support circuitry. The EV kit input and output
use SMA connectors to facilitate the connection to RF

For price, delivery, and to place orders, please contact Maxim Distribution at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
MAX2242 EV Kit Component List
PART TEMP. RANGE IC-PACKAGE
MAX2242EVKIT -40°C to +85°C     3×4 UCSP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C9 2
33pF 5% 50V ceramic
capacitors (0402), Murata
GRM36C0G330J050AD or Taiyo
Yuden UMK105CH330JW
C2
1
1.8pF ±0.1pF 50V ceramic
capacitor (0402), Murata
GRM36C0G1R8B050AD or
Taiyo Yuden EVK105CH1R8JW
C3, C6, C8,
C10
4
0.1µF 10% 10V ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Murata GRM36X5R104K010 or
Taiyo Yuden LMK105BJ104MV
C4, C7 2 Not installed
C5 1
22µF 16V tantalum capacitor
(Case B)
AVX TAJB226M016
C12 1
6.0pF ±0.1pF 50V ceramic
capacitor (0402), Murata
GRM36C0G060B050AD or
Taiyo Yuden EVK105CH060JW
L1 1
10nH ±0.3nH 5% inductor
(0402)